
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4688
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2016
Construction of Toilets
Tadas Shri Ramdas Chandrabhanji

Will the Minister of DRINKING WATER AND SANITATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether vigilance committees havebeen constituted in the States includingMaharashtra to conduct surprise inspectionof works undertaken under Swachh BharatMission (SBM);

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether separate funds have beenallocated for the construction of toilets andsewer lines in rural areas in the countryunder Swachh Bharat Mission-Gramin; and

(d) if so, the amount of funds allocatedduring each of the last three years and thecurrent financial year, State-wise includingMaharashtra?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF DRINKING WATER & SANITATION
(SHRI RAMESH CHANDAPPA JIGAJINAGI)

(a)and (b)The government has constituted DISHA(District Development Coordination and Monitoring Committee) under the chairmanship of Local Member of Parliament to monitor various Centrally Sponsored Schemes including the Swachh Bharat Mission
(Gramin).

(c) Under Swachh Bharat Mission (Gramin), funds are not allocated component-wise.

(d) State/UT-wise, Central share released during the last three years and the current year is at Annexure-1.
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